
 

 

Rallynuts Severn Valley Stages 

Saturday 13th April 

 

Bulle n 1 Issued @ 14.00, 29/2/2024 

Clarifica on of sec on within SR5.  Please add “For invited crews” as shown 
below in italics 

 

Friday 12th April 2024 
07.30 Hrs 
12.00 Hrs 
13.00 Hrs 
 
 
18.15 Hrs 
18.30 Hrs 
19.00 Hrs 
19.00 Hrs 
20.00 Hrs 
 
22.00 Hrs 

 
Reconnaissance - National Rally [E1] only 
Rally HQ Royal Welsh Showground opens 
Noise Test; Pre-event Scrutineering; & Competitors Help Desk 
opens* at Showground 
Indoor Overnight parking opens [£10 fee] 
Noise Test closes* 
Pre-event Scrutineering close* 
Ceremonial Start [For invited crews] 
Competitor Help Desk closes* 
Start Lists will be available via the on-line Official Notice Board 
and the Sportity App (See Article SR 21.9) 
Indoor Overnight parking closes 

 

 

Apologies for any confusion caused. 

 

Polly 

Secretary of the Mee ng 


