

Rallynuts Severn Valley Stages

Saturday 13th April

Bulletin 1 Issued @ 14.00, 29/2/2024

Clarification of section within SR5. Please add "For invited crews" as shown below in italics

Friday 12 th April 2024	
07.30 Hrs	Reconnaissance - National Rally [E1] only
12.00 Hrs	Rally HQ Royal Welsh Showground opens
13.00 Hrs	Noise Test; Pre-event Scrutineering; & Competitors Help Desk opens* at Showground
	Indoor Overnight parking opens [£10 fee]
18.15 Hrs	Noise Test closes*
18.30 Hrs	Pre-event Scrutineering close*
19.00 Hrs	Ceremonial Start [For invited crews]
19.00 Hrs	Competitor Help Desk closes*
20.00 Hrs	Start Lists will be available via the on-line Official Notice Board and the Sportity App (See Article SR 21.9)
22.00 Hrs	Indoor Overnight parking closes

Apologies for any confusion caused.

Polly

Secretary of the Meeting